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SPECIAL DEGREE PROGRAMMES IN AIIMS, RAJKOT

2684 # SHRI GOVINDBHAI LALJIBHAI DHOLAKIA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the specific action taken by Government to establish special degree programmes or postgraduate or specialized facility in Neurosurgery, Neurophysiology and Paediatric Surgery at All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), Rajkot, Gujarat; and

(b) the steps taken towards this initiative and the current status of these programmes?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)

(a) & (b) In All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), Rajkot established under the Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY), as on date, 27 Departments are functional including General Surgery, Physiology, Paediatrics and Neonatology. Details at Annexure. Specialized facilities/Departments in the Institute are operationalized in a phased manner.


Annexure referred in part (a) to (b) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2684 for answer on 12.08.2025

Annexure

List of functional Departments at AIIMS Rajkot

S. No. Name of Departments
1. Anaesthesiology
2. Anatomy
3. Biochemistry
4. Community Medicine & Family Medicine
5. Dentistry
6. Dermatology
7. Forensic Medicine & Toxicology
8. General Medicine
9. General Surgery
10. Microbiology
11. Obstetrics and Gynaecology
12. Ophthalmology
13. ENT
14. Paediatrics
15. Pathology/Lab Med.
16. Pharmacology
17. Physiology
18. Psychiatry
19. Pulmonary Medicine
20. Radio Diagnosis
21. Orthopaedics
22. Radiation Therapy / Radiation Oncology
23. Hospital Administration
24. Transfusion Medicine and Blood Bank
25. Burns & Plastic Surgery
26 Neonatology
27 Trauma & Emergency
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